
29/08/2025

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

2 0

2 1

2 2

2 3

2 4

2 5

2 6

2 7

2 8

2 9

3 0

3 1

3 2

3 3

3 4

3 5

3 6

3 7

3 8

3 9

4 0

4 1

4 2

A B C D E

W
eek

D
ay Date Student Events  Parent events

Mon 01-Sep-25
Tue 02-Sep-25
Wed 03-Sep-25 Year 7, 12 and 13 Start
Thu 04-Sep-25 Year 8, 9, 10 and 11 Start
Fri 05-Sep-25
Sat 06-Sep-25
Sun 07-Sep-25
Mon 08-Sep-25
Tue 09-Sep-25 Year 7 and 11 Portraits

Wed 10-Sep-25 Vaccination Mop Up session 40-50 
students - confirmed

Thu 11-Sep-25 Blood Brothers Y10 trip Year 12 Parents Welcome Meeting (6:00 
- 7:00pm)

Fri 12-Sep-25
Sat 13-Sep-25 DofE Expedition
Sun 14-Sep-25 DofE Expedition
Mon 15-Sep-25
Tue 16-Sep-25 20 Y10 Pupils QTS Railway Engineering 

 Wed 17-Sep-25

Thu 18-Sep-25 Year 13 Parents Evening (1) 
(4:00 - 7:00pm)

Fri 19-Sep-25 Y11 (12 students) - Equation Session 1
(8.40am-9.55am)

Sat 20-Sep-25
Sun 21-Sep-25

Mon 22-Sep-25 Y11 Mock French/Spanish speaking 
Exams all week

Tue 23-Sep-25
Wed 24-Sep-25

Thu 25-Sep-25 Year 6 Open Evening
 (4:30 - 7:00pm)

Fri 26-Sep-25

Y11 Mock French/Spanish speaking 
Exams last day

Y11 (12 students) - Equation Session 2
(8.40am-9.55am)

Sat 27-Sep-25
Sun 28-Sep-25
Mon 29-Sep-25

Tue 30-Sep-25

Wed 01-Oct-25 Y8 Enterprise Day (hall all day)

Thu 02-Oct-25 Post 16 Open Evening 
(6:00 - 8:00pm)

Fri 03-Oct-25 Y11 (12 students) - Equation Session 3
(8.40am-9.55am)

Sat 04-Oct-25
Sun 05-Oct-25

Mon 06-Oct-25

Tue 07-Oct-25 Flu vaccinations - whole school
Wed 08-Oct-25

Thu 09-Oct-25
Geography GCSE visit to Peak District

Y7 Halloween Disco 5.30-7.30pm
Senior Maths Challenge

Fri 10-Oct-25
Y11 (12 students) - Equation Session 4

(8.40am-9.55am)
Year 11 Road Safety Assembly - P1 

5(1)

2(2)

3(1)

1(1)

Autumn Term (1st half) 
INSET DAY 1
INSET DAY 2

4(2)

6(2)
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44

45
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47

48
49
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Sat 11-Oct-25
Sun 12-Oct-25

Mon 13-Oct-25 Stop Vaping Assembly 8.40-9.10am

Tue 14-Oct-25 Stop Vaping Assembly 8.40-9.10am 

Wed 15-Oct-25 Stop Vaping Assembly 8.40-9.10am
KS4/KS5 Drama and Dance workshop - all day

Thu 16-Oct-25 Stop Vaping Assembly 8.40-9.10am Year 7 Tutor Parents Meeting
(4:00 - 6:00pm)

Fri 17-Oct-25

7(1)

INSET DAY 3
Half Term
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Mon 03-Nov-25

Tue 04-Nov-25 Year 9 Portraits and Year group photos for 
Y7, Y9 & Y11

Wed 05-Nov-25
Thu 06-Nov-25

Fri 07-Nov-25 Y11 (12 students) - Equation Session 5
(8.40am-9.55am)

Sat 08-Nov-25
Sun 09-Nov-25

Mon 10-Nov-25

Tue 11-Nov-25

Wed 12-Nov-25 Riley Townsend Memorial Tournament
A Level field study work trip

Thu 13-Nov-25 A Level field study work trip
Y11 Parents Evening 1 (Hall)

(4:00 - 7:00pm)

Fri 14-Nov-25

Y11 (12 students) - Equation Session 6
(8.40am-9.55am)

Year 7 Road Safety Assembly - P1
A Level field study work trip

Sat 15-Nov-25
Sun 16-Nov-25
Mon 17-Nov-25
Tue 18-Nov-25

Wed 19-Nov-25 Y10, Y11, Y12 & Y13 Perf. Arts Assessment 
Day (hall)

Thu 20-Nov-25

Fri 21-Nov-25
Y8 Road Safety Assembly - P1

Y11 (12 students) - Equation Session 5
(8.40am-9.55am)

Sat 22-Nov-25
Sun 23-Nov-25

Mon 24-Nov-25

Tue 25-Nov-25 Y8 Languages day & football visit
Wed 26-Nov-25 Year 11 Mock interview Day

Thu 27-Nov-25 KS4 BBC Good Food Show trip Evening of Celebration
(7:00 - 8:30pm)

Fri 28-Nov-25 Y11 (12 students) - Equation Session 5
(8.40am-9.55am)

Sat 29-Nov-25
Sun 30-Nov-25

Mon 01-Dec-25 Year 11 Mock Exams Week 1
13 Mock Exams Start Week 1

Tue 02-Dec-25
Wed 03-Dec-25
Thu 04-Dec-25
Fri 05-Dec-25 Y9 Road Safety Assembly - P1
Sat 06-Dec-25
Sun 07-Dec-25

Autumn Term (2nd half) 

8(2)

10(2)

11(1)

9(1)

12(2)



29/08/2025

1

A B C D E

W
eek

D
ay Date Student Events  Parent events

87
88
89
90
91
92
93

94
95

96
97

98
99

100
101
102
103
104

105
106
107

108
109
110

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

125
126
127
128

129

Mon 08-Dec-25 Year 11 Mock Exams Week 2
13 Mock Exams Start Week 2

Tue 09-Dec-25 Computer Science Day
Wed 10-Dec-25
Thu 11-Dec-25
Fri 12-Dec-25 Year 13 Mock Exams Finish Y7,8,9 AP1 Data to Parents
Sat 13-Dec-25
Sun 14-Dec-25

Mon 15-Dec-25 Year 11 Mock Exams Week 3

Tues 16-Dec-25

Wed 17-Dec-25 Community Christmas Party 10am-2pm 
Main Hall

Thu 18-Dec-25 Sixth Form Panto 5pm-6pm

Fri 19-Dec-25 Year 11 Mock Exams Finish

Mon 05-Jan-26
Tue 06-Jan-26
Wed 07-Jan-26
Thu 08-Jan-26

Fri 09-Jan-26 Y10 Road Safety Assembly - P1 Y11 & Y13 Mock Exam Data to Parents
Y10,12,13 AP1 Data to Parents

Sat 10-Jan-26
Sun 11-Jan-26

Mon 12-Jan-26

Tue 13-Jan-26
Wed 14-Jan-26 Careers Fair (hall) Y9, Y10, Y11

Thu 15-Jan-26 Y11 Parents Evening 2 (Hall)
(4:00 - 7:00pm)

Fri 16-Jan-26
Sat 17-Jan-26
Sun 18-Jan-26
Mon 19-Jan-26 Y9 DTP/ACWY Vaccinations
Tue 20-Jan-26 H&C Practical Exam
Wed 21-Jan-26 H&C Practical Exam
Thu 22-Jan-26 H&C Practical Exam
Fri 23-Jan-26 H&C Practical Exam
Sat 24-Jan-26
Sun 25-Jan-26
Mon 26-Jan-26
Tue 27-Jan-26
Wed 28-Jan-26 Intermediate Maths Challenge

Thu 29-Jan-26 Year 13 Parents Evening (2)
(4:00 - 7:00pm)

Fri 30-Jan-26
Sat 31-Jan-26
Sun 01-Feb-26

Mon 02-Feb-26 Food Week day 1 in Hall

14(2)

Christmas Break
Spring Term (1st half)

15(1)

13(1)

18(2)

INSET DAY 4

16(2)

17(1)
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142

143
144
145
146

147

Tue 03-Feb-26
Wed 04-Feb-26 Food Week Cake Sale
Thu 05-Feb-26
Fri 06-Feb-26
Sat 07-Feb-26
Sun 08-Feb-26
Mon 09-Feb-26
Tue 10-Feb-26
Wed 11-Feb-26 Y7 Enterprise Day (hall all day)
Thu 12-Feb-26 Warner Brothers Visit - Y10
Fri 13-Feb-26

Mon 23-Feb-26

Tue 24-Feb-26
Wed 25-Feb-26
Thu 26-Feb-26

Fri 27-Feb-26

19(1)

20(2)

21(1)

Spring Term (2nd Half)
Half Term
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Sat 28-Feb-26
Sun 01-Mar-26

Mon 02-Mar-26 Local Fieldwork trip - Sutton - Y11

Tue 03-Mar-26
Wed 04-Mar-26

Thu 05-Mar-26 Local Fieldwork trip - Sutton - Y11 reserve Y10 Parents Evening
(4:00 - 7:00pm)

Fri 06-Mar-26 Food practical exams GCSE
Sat 07-Mar-26
Sun 08-Mar-26
Mon 09-Mar-26

Tue 10-Mar-26

Wed 11-Mar-26
Thu 12-Mar-26
Fri 13-Mar-26
Sat 14-Mar-26
Sun 15-Mar-26

Mon 16-Mar-26

Tue 17-Mar-26
Wed 18-Mar-26 Silverstone Museum Trip - DT Y10

Thu 19-Mar-26 Year 7 Parents Evening
(4:00 - 7:00pm)

Fri 20-Mar-26 Move It Professional Workshops O2
Sat 21-Mar-26
Sun 22-Mar-26
Mon 23-Mar-26
Tue 24-Mar-26

Wed 25-Mar-26

Thu 26-Mar-26
Year 9 Parents Evening

(4:00 - 7:00pm)

Fri 27-Mar-26

Mon 13-Apr-26
Tue 14-Apr-26

Wed 15-Apr-26

Thu 16-Apr-26 Year 9 Options Evening
(5-7pm)

Fri 17-Apr-26

Sat 18-Apr-26

Sun 19-Apr-26
Mon 20-Apr-26 MFL GCSE speaking exam (CD)
Tue 21-Apr-26 MFL GCSE speaking exam (CD)
Wed 22-Apr-26 MFL GCSE speaking exam (CD)

Thu 23-Apr-26 MFL GCSE speaking exam (CD) Year 12 Parents Evening
(4:00 - 7:00pm)

Fri 24-Apr-26 MFL GCSE speaking exam (CD)

22(2)

23(1)

26(2)

24(2)

25(1)

Easter Break
Summer Term (First Half)



29/08/2025

1

A B C D E

W
eek

D
ay Date Student Events  Parent events

190
191

192
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Sat 25-Apr-26

Sun 26-Apr-26

Mon 27-Apr-26

Tue 28-Apr-26

Wed 29-Apr-26 Junior Maths Challenge (LC)

Thu 30-Apr-26 GCSE Exams Start

Fri 01-May-26
Post 16 Exams Start

Yr9 girls x12/Y10 boys x12 - Equation 
intervention AM tutor and P1

Y10 AP2 Data to Parents

Sat 02-May-26
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221
222
223
224
225

226
227
228

229
230
231

Sun 03-May-26
Mon 04-May-26

Tue 05-May-26 Y11 French/Spanish Speaking Exams all 
week

Wed 06-May-26

Thu 07-May-26

Fri 08-May-26
Y11 French/Spanish Speaking Exams end 

Yr9 girls x12/Y10 boys x12 Equation 
Intervention am tutor and p1

Sat 09-May-26

Sun 10-May-26

Mon 11-May-26
Tue 12-May-26
Wed 13-May-26
Thu 14-May-26
Fri 15-May-26
Sat 16-May-26
Sun 17-May-26
Mon 18-May-26
Tue 19-May-26

Wed 20-May-26

Thu 21-May-26
Fri 22-May-26

Mon 01-Jun-26

Tue 02-Jun-26
Wed 03-Jun-26
Thu 04-Jun-26
Fri 05-Jun-26
Sat 06-Jun-26
Sun 07-Jun-26

Mon 08-Jun-26

Tue 09-Jun-26
Wed 10-Jun-26
Thu 11-Jun-26 Y8 HPV Vaccinations
Fri 12-Jun-26
Sat 13-Jun-26

Bank Holiday (May Day)

31(1)

Half Term
Summer Term (2nd Half)

28(2)

29(1)

Public Holiday

30(2)

32(2)
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266
267

268
269
270

271
272
273
274

275

Sun 14-Jun-26
Mon 15-Jun-26
Tue 16-Jun-26 GCSE/Post 16 Exams Finish
Wed 17-Jun-26 Y6 Transition Day 1

Thu 18-Jun-26 Y6 Transition Day 2 Y8 Parents Evening
(4:00 - 7:00pm)

Fri 19-Jun-26
Sat 20-Jun-26
Sun 21-Jun-26
Mon 22-Jun-26 Year 10 Mock Exams Week 1

Year 12 Mock Examinations (Post 16 Tue 23-Jun-26
Wed 24-Jun-26
Thu 25-Jun-26
Fri 26-Jun-26
Sat 27-Jun-26
Sun 28-Jun-26

Mon 29-Jun-26
Year 10 Mock Exams Week 2

Year 12 Mock Examinations (Post 16 
Block)

Tue 30-Jun-26 French Trip Leaves - Y9 
Wed 01-Jul-26 Vaccination mop-ups

Thu 02-Jul-26 Y9 AP3 Data and Pastoral Report to 
Parents

Fri 03-Jul-26 French Trip Returns - Y9
Sat 04-Jul-26
Sun 05-Jul-26

Mon 06-Jul-26 Year 10 Mock Exams Catch-up

Tue 07-Jul-26
Wed 08-Jul-26
Thu 09-Jul-26
Fri 10-Jul-26 Y11 Prom
Sat 11-Jul-26

Sun 12-Jul-26

Mon 13-Jul-26

Tue 14-Jul-26

Wed 15-Jul-26

Thu 16-Jul-26
Fri 17-Jul-26
Sat 18-Jul-26
Sun 19-Jul-26
Mon 20-Jul-26
Tue 21-Jul-26 Sports Day
Wed 22-Jul-26

Thu 23-Jul-26 Sports Day Reserve 
Y7 Language Day

Fri 24-Jul-26
Sat 25-Jul-26
Sun 26-Jul-26

39(1) Mon 27-Jul-26 INSET DAY 5
Last day of academic year

38(2)

36(2)

37(1)

34(2)

35(1)

33(1)
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